HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 72 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "law enforcement;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to
 provide relative to limitations of civil liability;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 18, after "Subsection" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and in
- 6 instances of gross negligence or willful and wanton misconduct, an elected"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 20, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "not be civilly
 9 liable for any damage or injury resulting from any"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 3, line 25, delete "civil immunity" and insert "limitation of civil liability"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 28, after "<u>such</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>limitation of</u>
 <u>civil liability</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 29, change "actions toward any" to "injuries or damages sustained by a"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 4, at the beginning of line 2, change "<u>immunity</u>" to "<u>liability</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 4, line 3, after "<u>civil</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>liability otherwise</u>
- 21 provided by law."